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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

- Engineering Bureau - 
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Application Acronyms:

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OL3 - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] (PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-InJectlon Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced OH Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

m TVPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

□ NSL □ NSP □ SD

—S

37//fr

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□ DHC □ CTB □ PLC □ PC □ OLS □ OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
□ WFX □ PMX 3 SWD □ IPI □ EOR □ PPR

(Ff

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or □ Does Not Apply 
[A] Q Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B]

[C]

[D]

[E]

Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

Notification aind/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] |3 Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Preston Stein Vice-President 5/3/2016

Print or Type Name Signature Title Dale

Prestonms@gmail.com____________________
e-mail Address



FORM CM 08 
Revised June 10, 2003

STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I. PURPOSE: __________ Secondary Recovery _________ Pressure Maintenance xxx Disposal _________ Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? xxxYes _________________ No

II. OPERATOR:______ Delaware Energy LLC„

ADDRESS: 3001 W. Loop 250 N, Suite C-105-318. Midland TX 79705

CONTACT PARTY:Preston SteinPHONE: 214-558-1371

III. WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? __________ Yes XXX No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:____________________________________________

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle 
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such 
data shall include a description of each well’s type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic 
of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2. Whether the system is open or closed;
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected 

produced water; and,
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a 

chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby 
wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and depth. 
Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total 
dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/I or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to 
be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any 
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data 
and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources of 
drinking water.

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

NAME: Preston Stein TITLE: Vice-President

SIGNATURE: DATE: 4/26/2016

E-MAIL ADDRESS: Prestonms(?t)2mail.com
If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted. 
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

III. WELL DATA

A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and 
schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was 
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose. 
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well. 
Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such 
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the 
surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a 
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include:

V
(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. 
Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days 
from the date this application was mailed to them.



Delaware Energy, LIX 

Application for Injection/SWD 

Herren Federal Gas Com #1, API # 30-015-21033

UL K, Sec. 7, T-24-S, R-27-E, 1980' FSL & 1980' FWL, Eddy Co., NM 

____________________________________________ May 03,2016_______________________

Contents:

1. Administrative Application Checklist

2. Form C-108: Application for Authority to Inject

3. Form C-108 Additional Questions Answered

4. Form C-102

5. Chemical Analysis of Bone Springs Formation Water Sample Taken on 4/10/2015 from T24S, R28E,
Eddy Co., NM

6. Chemical Analysis of Wolfcamp Formation Water Sample Taken on 7/15/2015 from Section 2, T24S, 
R27E, Eddy Co., NM

7. Chemical Analysis of Delaware Formation Water Sample Taken on 5/7/2015 from T24S, R28E, Eddy Co., 

NM

8. Wellbore Diagram of Herren Federal Gas Com #1 as Plugged

9. Wellbore Diagram of Herren Federal Gas Com #1 as Proposed

10. Tobulor Data-on All Wells of Public Record within tho Aroa of Review which Penetrate tho Proposed 
Injection Zone (No Applicable Wells within Area of Review)

11. Map Identifying all Wells and Leases within Two Miles of Any Proposed Injection Well with a One-half 
Mile Radius Circle Drawn Around Each Proposed Injection Well

12. Sample of Letter Sent with This Application Packet to Owner of Surface of the Land on Which the Well 
is to be Located and to each Leasehold Operator within One-half Mile of the Well Location

13. Legal Notice that will be run as required in the Carlsbad Current-Argus

14. Formation Tops

15. Old Regulatory Documents for Herren Federal Gas Com #1
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Additional Questions on C‘108

VII.
1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Average 2500 BWPD, Max 10,000 BWPD

2. Whether the system is open or closed;
Open System, Commercial SWD

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Average 300 PS), Max 578 PSJ

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other 

than reinjected produced water; and.
Bone Spring (Willow Lake and Hay Hollow Pools) and Wolfcamp produced water. Water is compatible. 

Many Delaware SWD wells in the area dispose of water from these horizons, no known incapability exist. See 
attached water analysis from Bone Spring and Wolfcamp produced water.

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the 
proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred 
from existing literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

See attached water analysis from nearby Delaware producing well. T24S, R28E

•VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic 
name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of 
drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/I or less) 
overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to be immediately underlying the 
injection interval.

The proposed disposal interval is located in the Delaware Mountain Group 2,200'- 5,250' (Bell Canyon to 
Cherry Canyon Formations). Bell Canyon contains fine grain sandstone and siltstones. Cherry Canyon 
consists of fine grained sandstones. There are no fresh water zones underlying the proposed injection 
zone. Usable water depth is from surface to the base of the Rustler at 350'; however no known water 
wells exist in the vicinity.

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

10,000 gallons 15% HCL acid job with packer

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available 

geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between 

the disposal zone andjoy-underground sources of drinking water.

;laware Energy, L.L.Oias reviewed and examined available geologic and engineering data in the area of 

interest for the Hpirfjn Fed Gas Com #1 SWD and have found no evidence of faults or other hydrologic 

Setween the Delaware disposal zone and the underground sources of drinking water.

Preston Stein Vice-President 
Title_____________

5/3/2016 
Date_________

III. WELL DATA



(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

Herren Fed Gas Com #1, Sec. 7-T24S-R27E, 1980' FSL & 1980' FWL, UL K, Eddy County, New Mexico

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how 

such top was determined.

Casing Size Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Hole Size Top of Cement Determined
13-3/8" 417' 550 17-1/2" Surface Circulate

8-5/8" 5,618' 1200 11" 240' Free point 8i cut

*7" UFJ 2,842’ 150 7.825" Surface Circulate, CBL

* proposed

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.

4-1/2" OD, Internally Plastic Coated Tubing set 50ft above uppermost perforation

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other 

used.

Weatherford Arrow set IX injection packer, nickel plated with on/off

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by thfrapplicattonT All items must be 

addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information 

shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.

Delaware - Bell Canyon to Cherry Canyon 

Pool Name; SWD (Delaware)

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

2,892' to 5,250 (perforated) ^

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

The well was originally drilled to test Wolfcamp, Bone Springs, and Delaware Sands. The well was found 

unproductive of hydrocarbons

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to 

seal off such perforations.

Perforations 10,026’-10,134', Plugged with CIBP set @ 10,000' w/ 35 sx cmt 

Perforations 5,230’-5,270', Plugged with CIBP set @ 5,215’

Perforations 5,140'-S,160', Plugged with CIBP set @ 5,120'

Perforations 417'-2,914', Plugged with 100 sx cmt spotted from 372'-472'

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if 

any.



District 1
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs. NM 88240 

Phone: (575) 393-6I6I Fav (575) 393-0720 

District II
811 S. First Si., ArtesiaNM B8210 
Phone. (575) 748-12*3 Fax: (575) 748-9720 
District 111
1000 Rio Bra/os Road. Artec, NM 87410 

Phone. (505)3.14-617* Fi\: (505) 334-6170 

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87505 
Phene: (505) 476-34(4) Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 

Revised August 1.20i 1 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number

30-015-21033

1 Pool Code J Pool Name

SWD; DELAWARE

4 Properly' Code * Property Name 'Will Number

Herren Fed Gas Com 1

‘OCKIDNo. ‘Operator Name ‘Elevation

371195 Delaware Energy, LLC 3,226.9’

,0 Surface ,ocation
UL or lol no.

K

Section

7

Township *%
f0C

Lot Idn Feet from the

1980

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

1980

East/West line

WEST

County

EDDY

" Bottom Ho e Location I 'Different From Surface
ULor lol oo. Section Township Range LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County

12 Dedicated Acres 11 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code ” Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division.

” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby coiijy tba Ok infamaban attorned herein t> rar art/ canptae a 

the bcaofmy ham ledge enlbchef. end that ihuorpyttsanen either imra a 

nertmginKreatTunkascdrmneralmxmtmtfirlBdmchttngihe 

prefused bottom hole kxanenar has ongfaioebill thaneS alihti location 

fvtun ki a contract with tm owner of such a mineral or working mitreit. 

or la a vaheary pooling a&eement or a compulsory pirJlng order 

heretofore entered by the dMston

5/3/16
Signature Dote

Preston Stein
Printed Name

Prestmma®imiBil.com
E-mail Address

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

mw plottedfrom field notes ofactual surveys made hy 

me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my belief.

SEE ORIGINAL C-102

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number

1980’

1980’



MITCHELL ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

2638 Faudree 
Odessa, Texas 79765-8538 

561-5579

Company: Impact Chemical

Lab Ref #: 15-apr-w68267 Sample Temp: 70

Formation: Bone Springs Date Sampled: 4/10/2015

Location: Sampled by: Sherry Hogue

Date Run: 4/21/2015 Analyzed by: GR

Dissolved Gases
Mg/L Eq. Wt. MEq/L

Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S) 3.40 16.00 .21
Carbon Dioxide (C02) 230.00 22.00 10.45
Dissolved Oxygen (02) NOT ANALYZED

Cations
Calcium (Ca+ + ) 10,886.16 20.10 541.60
Magnesium (Mg++) 1,742.16 12.20 142.80
Sodium (Na+) 56,575.73 23.00 2,459.81
Barium (Ba++) NOT ANALYZED

Manganese (Mn+) 1.53 27.50 .06
Strontium (Sr++) NOT ANALYZED

Anions
Hydroxyl (OH-) .00 17.00 .00
Carbonate (C03=) .00 30.00 .00
Bicarbonate (HC03-) 146.64 61.10 2.40
Sulfate (S04=) 320.00 48.80 6.56
Chloride (CI-) 111,021.99 35.50 3,127.38

Total Iron (Fe) 46.91 18.60 2.52
Total Dissolved Solids 180,974.52
Total Hardness as CaC03 34,358:26
Conductivity MICROMHOS/CM 209,000

pH 5.200 Specific Gravity 60/60 F. 1.126

CaS04 Solubility @ 80 F. 21.88MEq/L, CaS04 scale is unlikely

CaC03 Scale Index

70.0 -.704 100.0 -.304 130.0 .446

80.0 -.604 110.0 .016 140.0 .446

90.0 -.304 120.0 .016 150.0 .876

Impact Chemical



Formation: Wolfcamp

Impact Water Analysis Analytical Report
?

Company: Location:
Source: Wellhead Date Sampled July 15.2015
Number: 45513 Account Mana ger; David Garcia
County: Foreman:

ANALYSIS rr.fl/L EQ.W7. MEQ/l

1. :K 6.75
2. £ pecac Gravity 50,'60 F 1.067
3. Hydrogen Su'fide 10.2 PPM
4. Carbon Dioxide 120.0 PPM
5. Dissolved Oxygen «ND
6. Hydroxyl (OH) 0 1 17.0 = 0.00
7. Carbonate (Co 4) 0 l 30.0 = 0.00

3. Bicarbonate {HOC-}') 244 / 61.1 = 3.99

9. Chloride (CF) 57.937 1 35.5 = 1.633.44
SO. Sulfate (SO/*) 6-54 I 4S.S = 13.-51
il. Calcium (Ca**) 2.792 l 20.1 = 133.fi

12. Magnesium {Mg*2) 3:9 / 12.2 = 31.92
S3. Sodium {.‘la} 34,045 / 23.0 = 1.4-0.21
S4. Barium (3a*2)

2.71
55. Tc-taHrcn (re) 7.92
58. Manganese 0.5i
57. Ctontium 594.40

IS. Total Dissolved ScKs 96.727

59. Resistivity{§• ?5 *F (calculated) 0.032 n-m

20. CaCOj Saturation Index

©SO8? •0.3041
@ 100 °F 0.0059 PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION
© 120 *F 0.2659 COMPOUND EQ. W7. X MEOiL = mgl
@ 14B°F 0.6259
@160*F

0.9759 Ca(KC03)i 51.04 3.99 323

C2SO4 5S.07 13.61 626
21. CaSOjCupersaturation Ratio CaClj 55.50 121.31 6.733

@70 "F
0.2391 Mg(HCOj)} 73.17 0.00 0

©80”r 0.23:4 MpSO, 60.19 0.00 0

@ 110 *F 0.2406 MgCfe 47.52 31.92 1.520
@12.0“F 0.24 35 NaHCOj £4.00 0.00 0
@ lev *F 0.24*9 N3SO4 71.03 0.00 0

NaCI 59.40 1.4:0.21 3c,533

Analyst: Syhria Garcia Oats: July 17.2015



Formation: Delaware

Impact Water Analysis Analytical Report

Company.
Source: W.H
Number: 43546
County:

Lccadcn:
Date Sampled: May7,20*5
Account Manager. David Garcia 
Foreman:

ANALYSIS mg/L EQ. W7. M=ai

1. pH 5.74
2. Specific Gravity 6Q.‘69 F 1.252
3. Hydrogen Sulfide 3.4 PFM
4. Carbon Dioxide 720.0 PFM
5. Dissolved Oxygen ND
3. Hydroxyl (OH) 0 / 17.0 = o.co

7. Carbonate (COj") 9 / 30.0 = o.co
9. Bicarbonate (rICOV) 49 / eu = 0.80

3. Chlcfide(Cr) 179,653 3 25.5 = 5.086.27
10. S«£afe (SO,*) 140' 1 48.8 = 2.87
IS. Calcium(Ca,r) 23,729 1 20.1 = 1,428.86
12. Magnesium (Mg'*) 4.523 i 12.2 = 371.23
13. Sodium (Na*) 75.273 / 23.0 = 3,272.85
14. Barium (Ba*J) *.75
15. Total Iron (Fe) 13.61
13. Manganese - 9.55
17. STOfukur 1.105.00

1c. Total Dissolved Solids 289,803

19. Resistivity @ 75 “F (caVajtated) 0.027

20. CaCpj Saturation Index

@£0°F -0.9499
@ SOD 'r -0.3390 FROSABlEMlNEiRAL COMPOSITION
@120 *F -0.3790 CO.VFOUND EQ. WT. X MEG/l - mat.
@S40*r -0.0190
@190*= 0.33*9 Ca(HCO;)i 31.04 0.80 es

CaS04 S8.07 2.87 165

2*. GaSO^ Supersaturation Ratio CaCA* 55.50 1.425.19 79.063
@70CF 0.4CP2 7217 0.00 0

©PO^F 0.5413 r/gsoa 30.16 0.00 0
©110'F 0.3690 r^caj 47.32 371.23 17,673

@ *30 *r 0.3898 NaHCOv 34.00 O.CO 0
@ *5C*F 0.3893 NaSC; 71.03 O.CO 0

Nad 58.46 3.272.85 191.331

Analyst Tamara D SYcZ»ft Date: May 8. 2015



Herren Federal Gas Com No 1

1980 TSl & 1980’ FWl, UL K, SEC. 7, T-24S R-27E. Eddy County, NM 

__________________ API • 30-015-21033______________________

Cmt plug spotted from 190'-290' 

w/100 sx cmt

Cmt plug 372‘-472' 

100 sx cmt

CIBP 9 5,120’

Cl BP 9 5,215'

CIBP w/10 sx cmt 9 5,400'

Plug spotted at surface w/ 20 sx 

8-5/8* Casing cut 9 24ff

13-3/8*. 9 417- 
550 sx cmt (CIRC) 

Perforations: 417’-422’

Perforations: 2^92 -2,914'

Perforations: 5,140'-5,160'

Perforations: 5,230'-5,270'

8-5/T, 9 5618' 

1200 sx cmt, (CIRC)

5-1/2* Casing cut 9 7,610'

CIBP w/ 35 sx cmt 9 10,000'

Cmt plug spotted from 7,560‘-7,660‘

Perforations: 10.026 -10.134' (Wolfcamp)

5-1/2* 9 12.243*

650 sx cmt

P8TD 11,400'



Herren Federal Gas Com No 1

1980 'FSL & 1980' FWl, UL K, SEC. 7, T-24S R-27E, Eddy County, NM 

APt# 30-015-21033______________________

5-1/2" Casing cut P 7,610'

CIBPw/3Ssx cmt P 10.000'

Cmt plug spotted from 7,560'-7,660'

Perforations: 10.026'-10.134' (Wolfcamp)

5-1/2" 9 12,243'

650 sx cmt

P8TD 11,400*
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Delaware Energy, L.L.C.
3003 W. Loop 250 N., Suite C-105-318 

Midland, TX 79705 
Office: (214)558-1371

May 03, 2016

Surface Owner / Offset Operators

Re: Notification of Application for Authorization to Inject
Herren Fed Gas Com #1 SWD Well

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delaware Energy, LLC is seeking administrative approval to utilize the Herren Fed Gas #1 (API - 30- 
015-21033) as a Salt Water Disposal well. As required by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Rules, we are notifying you of the following proposed salt water disposal well. This letter is a notice 
only. No action is required unless you have questions or objections.

This application for water disposal well will be filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. If 
they determine the application complies with the applicable regulations, then it will be approved. The 
New Mexico Conservation Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505. And 
their phone number is 505-476-3460.

Please call Preston Stein with Delaware Energy, LLC if you have any questions at 214-558-1371.

Well: Herren Fed Gas #1 SWD
Delaware Formation (from 2,892’- 5,250’)
1980’ FSL & 1980’ FWL, Sec. 7, T24S, R27E, Eddy Co., NM 
Delaware Energy, L.L.C.
3001 W. Loop 250 N., Suite C-105-318, Midland, TX 79705

Proposed Disposal Zone: 
Location:
Applicants Name: 
Applicants Address:

Sincerely,

Preston Stein



LEGAL NOTICE

Delaware Energy, L.L.C., 3001W. Loop 250N, Suite C-105-318, Midland, TX 79705, has filed a form C- 

108 (Application for Authorization to Inject) with the Oil Conservation Division seeking administrative 

approval to utilize the Herren Fed Gas Com #1 (API - 30-015*21033) as a Salt Water Disposal well.

The Herren Fed Gas Com #1 is located at 1980' FSL and 1980' FWL, Unit Letter K, Section 7, Township 24 

South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The well will dispose of water produced from oil and 

gas wells into the Delaware Formation at 2,892' to 5,250' at a maximum rate of 10,000 barrels of water 

per day at a maximum pressure of 578 psi.

Interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservations Division, 1220 

South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

Additional information can be obtained by contacting Delaware Energy, L.L.C., at (214) 558-1371.



Herren Fed Gas No 1

API#: 30-015-21033

Location: Sec. 7, T24S, R27E, UL K

Formation Tops

Top Salt 900'

Base Salt 1,900'

Lamar Limestone

Delaware Sands f 2,080^

Bone Spring
l 5,620*J

Wolfcamp 8,718'

Strawn 10,710'

Atoka 10,955'

Morrow 11,440'

Barnett 12,170'



S MEXICO oil. CONSFHVATION COMMiS: *
well location ano acreage dedication plat

l> ll» < . •.
Sup*” *4** l.-l. * 

I II* 1>,« . •.

All dJtiancta null b* lion On oultr h«i*i*«iii of (So $»ction

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

• S. - . l! 1 •' I 10-

• 1930____

I uni r»*.
I 3226.9

7 __

I

HERRF.N FEDERAL GAS COM
* <-Tn

24 South 27 East Eddy

rr- -t South 1930 West
g I • i-.ni-n

jflatgaA
\3utetJ3u£& ISO

i. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marls on the plat lw|o»»

I 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof <b-.ili ,i*. i>> w..il,n?

! mierest and mvaltvl.
i

*1. |f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest?, of all iivmiit' .•>» . • >n->■.|■
' dated b> communiti/ation. unitiration. force-pooling. etc’

' ‘ Yea No If answer is “ves!’ type of < onsolidatmn

If answer is "no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually bren consolidated 'I s. icvrisi ?nlc .i 

this form if nerp..arv 1_ ----- ----- ----- - — _______

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated fb\ t ommunit i/at i<.n. un>ti/.iti.m. 

forced-pooling, or olherwiselor until s non-standard unit, eliminating such interest?., has been approved bv the t ..mriis. 

sinn.

t



Form 9-331 
Oec. 1973

Form Approved.

Budget Bureau No. 42-RH24
N.M.O.C.D. COPY

o/
l.eiTEO STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different 
reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.)

1. Oil 
well

0 gas
well □ other P x A

2. NAME OF OPERATOR

___Amoco Production Company y
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 68, Hobbs, NM 88240
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17

below.) 1980' FSL x 1980' FWL, Sec. 7 
AT SURFACE: (Unit K, NE/4 SW/4)
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL:
AT TOTAL DEPTH:

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. 
REPORT. OR OTHER OATA

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF □ □

FRACTURE TREAT □ □

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE a □

REPAIR WELL □ □

PULL OR ALTER CASING □ □

MULTIPLE COMPLETE □ □

CHANGE ZONES □ □
ABANDON* □ 03

t...... — 'i .
m ;

5. LEASE

NM-0476368
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

<3r-€. i>
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME .. .

Heeren Federal Gas Com.K 'J'
9. WELL NO.

1
10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME

Und. Black River Delaware
11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 

AREA

___ 7-24-27______ _____
12. COUNTY OR PARISH

Eddv__________
13. STATE

NM
14. API NO.

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB. AND WD)

3246 RDB

. (NOTE: Report results of multiple completion or rone 
]_ Y U - 1 change on Form 9-330.)

(other)

U,S.
AF.1i

u :\dY

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Perforated 8-5/811 casing 417'-4221 with 2 JSPF. Ran tubing to 441'. Spotted 100 
sx Class H cement down tubing with 50* above 8-5/8" casing perfs. Closed in 
bottom hole and squeezed cement with 650#. Raised tubing to 290' and spotted 100 
sx Class H cement plug 50* in and 50' out of 8-5/8" casing stub at 240*. Spotted 
a 20 sx Class H cement surface plug. Welded on cap and erected permanent P x A 
marker. Will notify when location is.ready for final inspection. .

'\

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type Set @

18. I hereby certify that tj^eforegoing is true and correct

signed — ympAssist. Admin. A_na, 1-16-80

Ft.

APPROVED BY

. (This space (or Federal or State office use)
TITLE ^ -:KiCT EM

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY:

0+4 USGS-A, 1-Hou, 1-Susp, 1-BD

i

■See Instructions on Reverse Side



Fkrm S«31S 
(kev. '-*!)

N. >/,„ G* \>* C. C- I" t ^—
irwf n STATE’S submit IN DUPLIC'

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

(Srrnthrrin- 
tfrtirtnm* on 
fvveise RitJeJ

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND

is T
Ik. TYKE OK WELL: on.

WELL □
iiaii

WELL □ Oibfr

b. TVrE OK COMPLETION:
mk cj ‘ work rn pn:r- i—] rtru i—| nirr. r~] •
» mi i, J*5 nvr.it I___ I tv I___ I (uck I___I neflvR. I___ I Otheetf^jSfc

2 XmoccTPrttfluction Company/ R t u i-" . i .V- ZTD, „v ' ££P-GftS_COf>l

--------------------------------------------------------- ‘ ‘

MAY 2 IS" 1 , ^

'. <‘MT AGREEMENT NAUI

V*h‘l'im LEANS NAME

-57~*PonTVs or operator

____BOt a. HOMS, N. M- 88240...................... ........ .................
4. i ocatiun or well (Report location cfoar(y and ta accordance wffA any Sfofe rr^uirr^wf*)* 

At lurfRce

r - ^* ^

• n LLW l AC^V't iVMHItfll UCttflf «n« HI VVVV'BlinbC WIM4 MOf m»*» A
1980 FSU I980 FWL ;S«^,J!jf$k£ HEM SUM)
• IbAaMkI    * - J .At top prod. iBtorrtl reported below 

At total depth

IS. DATE fPUDPED 10. DATE T.D. REACHED

14. PERMIT NO. DATG ISSUED

Fortn RptirovH.
Iludirrt llurrnu No. UR)5r..t,,

l.tAXr* jitSIUNATION- ANt> SERIAL Hn,

10. PIELO AND POOL, OR R'll.lrCAT

iiljL’DCHTsJdcurcRmPJSiQ
11. NEC.. T. Al,, Ok BLOCK AVI' ttt'uvrv 

nr. area

'1-24-21 nmvm

17. DATE couru {Ready to prod.)

24. total term, no a tvd

I

4-4-14

12. COl'NTT 01
PAiuan

Eojey-

13. STATE

18. ELEVATIONS (Dr. RKB, RT. OR. ETC.)*

1Z-24S-
21. PLUO, SACK T.D.. MDATVO 22. ir Mt i.Tiri.B compl..

HOW VI AN ?•

___ L/AOCL.

±c_ta.
.19. ELC*. CASINGHEAD

23, INTERVALS EOTART TOOLS 
DRILLED IT

CARLE TOOLS

24. rRont’ciso intervales), or trie completion—top, bottom, name (md and tvd)'

1002k - /£> 7J34 hf/l/.JTMmP

20. TTI'E ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RI'N />

8- I ’ / CASING RECORD’(Report all Atrtnp* ret Is

q- m
26. WAR DIRECTIONAL 

SL’RVCT MADE

37. WAR »tU CORED

/Vo____
•aril)

CARING /tier.

L3JW
4^-
5J/Z'

%L

weiGRT, cs./rr.

____4£>
StAZikt

depth itrr <md)

All
TKL

1Z2A5L

1T&-
JJ^ " 
IJ&L

CCJIE.Vtf.Vc RECORD _£*L
' 550 - Cuul
JJZJClCl

AMOUNT PULLtD

28. LINER RECORD

Si. PESrORATioH RECOED {Interval, eite end nKmber)

mzr TOP (MD) BOTTOM (AID) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) KIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACK EH RET IUD)

~?-&r 70/01 mr?~

30. TUBING RECORD

33.

• sivnuiivn nbiusp iiimisui, *sxr una hrviocrf f

10026 - 056, 150- 134 12JSPF 
i1564- 60 3 'iesPF (ePei/400) 
U 74 2- 5S W/2SPF CBPA it ICO)

ACID. SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL (MO)
IOP26-134

11564-bo?,
//74?-fvfc

AMOUNT ANO KINO OP MATERIAL I'RCD

3COCL%4L. TA%

•riooo vat IS ToMru. J

DATE riRST PRODUCTION

AzAzJA

PRODUCTION
production method (Flotoing, gat lift, pumping—jUrv and type oj pump)

EUal
well status {Producing or 

ills Mu)

DATE OP TEST

4-4-14
tpow. TUtlNO PRESS.35c>/ _ 

icm^_____

HOURS TESTED

A
CHOKE BISS

Va&ious
PROD’N. TOR 
TEST PERIOD

OIL—DHL. GAR — Ml'K. WATER—SDL.

■ 243> 1 C,
i)AR*OIL RATIO

CAHING^PRESSURC

<2
-25 ____

CALCULATED
24-HOUC SATE

0(1.—ftDI., * CAS—RCI,

•I-
WATER—KIIL. OIL GHATITT-API (COIR.)

TEST witnessed ST

__Tmi^ ~

*. I htftbf ctrttf/yCn^t lb# toxnoikz tnd attached info rant loo i#c

i
complete sod correct se determined from til svtllsble records

Jy ADMINISTRATIVE ASSlSTWB
E^d/yy\y ■ title

24 1974

*♦ 3-V5&S- 
hZ>ir 

y-w ?
/- &&<{

Instructions and Spaces for'Additional Data on Reverse Side)



INSTRUCTIONS
Gcncrot: This form is ilesluntsl for submit thiff a t**nu ami rorrivt. well coin plot i- m lep-.rt ami hn.' <*ri all types of la in Is ami h-a.-a'i I" <if a I-V'lm ..1 y or a Swm o-'-i. y.
or lioi h. pur'mini I•* npplieuhlc Federal aiul/nr Slate laws ami n-.ulal inn*:. Any ue- e"ary .s|ns ial insl rm le-ris com orn in:; I In' u-i- >-f i Jil' I'.rin a ml :r. ->f • ■ ; . • i •
BiibmiNed. particularly with recant lo loeal, area, nr rational pim oduivs ami peartires, either art* itlimm below or will be i>%msl by, or may be oi.iaim-! Ir*»in, tin- ........ :.il
and-or Stale oili.v, Siv i list run Ions on Items U*J amiI. ami 33. la-low resard in;; separate reports for m pa rule rnmpjel i-ms.
If not lilnl prior fo tin* time tills summary record Is siil-miMed. i---jii»*s of all i-urroiitly available loss (drillers, Koob-xist-s. 'ample ami r«.re unal.V'N, all lyja-s ri<-. . . f--<•

tl-m ami pressure tests. and dlrccti-mnl surveys, should be attached beretn, lo the e.vtent required by upplhul.lo Federal aml/or Slate laws ami r--.--‘U.iii-h.v All at:.-' 
should be list oil on this form. nee Item 3o.
Item 4: If there are no applleut'le State requirements, locations on Fedora! or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult h-ai Sta’e 
nr Federal nfli-f for sped He instruction'.

18: tiiilirare which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) fur depth measurements triven in other spaces on this form am! m any arta- tum-nM.
Items 22 and 24: If this w»*il Is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), “o state In it>• r:i and in it.on *jl -Sow i lie i i' -lu' -:.^
interval, or intervals, top(s), bortoui(s) and nume(s) (if any) for only tbe interval reported, in Item 33. Submit a vupurate rejmrt (puye) -m this form. a-it-piati-ly i-l- ntih. i, 
tor wit h interval to be separately produced, showiojr tlie additional data pertinent to such Interval.
|t«m J>8; ••sacl:9 Cnunit”: Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stnjto cementinK and the location of the cenienring tool.
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each Interval to be separately produced. (Sec instruction for items XI nn-1 lit above.)

37. 81M.MAKY OF POROl'S ZONES:
Slum At,1. lUPOMAVT ZUNEB OF POIIOS1TI AND CONTESTS THEREOF , COSED INTERVALS; AND ALL DBILI.-BTEH TESTS. INCLLDINO 
DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUSHION USED. TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWINO AND SHUT-IN rtlESSUBCS, AND SECOVERIE9

3S. IIEOLOUIC MARKERS

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DEBCSIPTION. CONTENTS, ETC.
name

tor

(jpjtoi- yo

/ooZ6

U56A

uuz

/0058 '■

H603;

1/756'

OWf 07UL>

Aktj ;

M £ Aft. DCPTU TltL'E VEST. Dfirril

A
2we 3p.
3V *

«JOi-f

SrQAwro

ArvtcA 

Wo^ou) 

fon> "

AOO) " 

/Sfi/Z/uerr

2ooo
2 060 
3620
8 5 70

6 7i8 

to I/O

icqss 
}/ yqo 
// 7/0 
12020
iz no

1

U S. COtOVIHEST PKIMISC QTFIU : l*S—O-WJAJA



I

Delaware Energy, ILC

3001 W. Loop 250 North, Suite C-105-318

Midland, TX 79705

(214) 558-1371

Prestonms@gmail.com

May 4, 2016

RECEIVED OCD
miM-5 p 2 4,,

Mr. Phillip Goetze

Engineering & Geological Services Bureau 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Dear Mr. Phillip Goetze:

Enclosed please find Delaware Energy's Application for tnjection/SWD for the Herren Federal Gas Com #1 

wellbore, API # 30-015-21033. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions, etc.

Sincerely,

Delaware Energy, LLC

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
811 S. First Street 
Artesia, NM 88210

C



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Monday, May 09, 2016 10:01 AM 
'Preston Stein'
Herren Federal Gas Com. SWD Well No.l

Preston:
The OCD received your administrative application for the Herren Federal Gas Com. SWD Well No.l on May 5, 2016. 

The OCD will require the following information:
Notice of publication in the newspaper of general circulation in which the proposed SWD well is located.

Proof of certified mailing to the surface owner 

Proof of mailing to the affected parties 

Injection well data sheet

As a result, your application has been suspended on May 9, 2016..

Thank You

Michael A. McMillan
Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505 

O: 505.4763448 F. 505.476.3462 
Michael. mcmillan@state.nm. us

l



Next Higher: None. Next Lower: Bone Spring 5,620’, Wolfcamp 8,718', Strawn 10,710', Atoka 10,955', Morrow 

11,440', Barnett 12,170'



Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Eddy, ss.

Erin CoatsSmith, being first duly 

sworn, on oath says:

That she is the Publisher of the 

CarisDad Current-Argus, a 
newspaper published daily at the 
City of Carlsbad, in said county of 
Eddy, state of New Mexico and of 
•generaL2paidiiIcifculat?oh:t.C;ih- .• .»said .v*:
county; that the same is a duly 
qualified newspaper under the laws 
of the State wherein legal notices 
and advertisements may be 
published: that the printed notice 

attached hereto was published in the 
regular and entire edition of said 
newspaper and not in supplement 
thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

May 6 2016

That the cost of publication is $66.82 

and that payment thereof has been 
made and will be assessed as court 
costs.

W^May:6/2016^:;i
^ Delaware Energy,! 
:L‘Lr.C.;^300BWr;L6opi 
5250f#Sult«:WC-l0£l 
:318r- -^Midland,IMsTXi 
(79705;f>‘has :filed la! 
form;C-108l(App!ica-! 
'tion.forfAuthanzation! 
{tOilniect) with the Oii >
.CooservatlonlDivlalojviTseekihg • v adminlstfa*: 
j’tlve! approval'toiutilize? 
•r.thei'Herren% Fed( Gas 
>iCom #rCAPl!* 30-015-, 
f21033)!as "alSattiWa-i 
i'terDisposal well;?-,:!;
:The v; Herrenl Fed-Gas! 
,.Corn?#l ;is'Ideated;] at; 
il980‘lFSL^:aridil980’i 
t FWUlUnit S Letter  ̂K; 
[•Section 17,'-Township; 
\,-24:Z South,! Range ! 271 
^East,). Eddy,..);County,I

^will; dispose*of*water *" 
tproduced-from oil arid 
;gas wells’into^theDel- 
•aware.'Formationiat, 
;2,892’J,to':5,250’riat a 
[ maximum ‘ • rate : ! of 
\ lO.OOO barrels of? wa-,
! tar^ per day at a i maxi-: 
[rhurn; pressure ;of 578:

(Interested . ; v parties ’ 
must file objections or? 
requests!,for’hearing! 

iwith'l Oil |
iConservationsfey-Drvi-.* 
fsion,ri220^Sbuth^SLt 
'Francis! Dr>,fSanta'«Fe;i 
‘New. -.Mexicoli.87505,3 

in!5.daysil^?l;,-'
New.'twithlr__ . ^

(Additional informations 
[canibelobtainedlbyi 
contacting ft Delaware! Energy^l^:Citat(2l4)_: 
15580

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
this^Pdavof y k

Vt (j&hA/hv'fc

My commissioaExpires

3 u'3/n

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SI:AL
„ _ Q Cynthia Arredondo
wSSSSf NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Pypirp« f T
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Goetze^hillijj^MNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Preston Stein <preston@delawareenergyllc.com>

Friday, July 15, 2016 8:58 AM 
Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD
RE: Status of Herren Fed Gas Com #1 & Paloma Fed Com #1
Herren Federal Gas Com No 1 WBD Proposed.xlsx; Herren Fed Gas Com No 1 SWD
C-108 (l).rtf; C-108 Additional Questions Herren Fed Gas Com No l.docx

Mr. Goetze,

Attached please find amended docs for Herren Fed to address OCD's concerns.

Best Regards,

Preston M. Stein 

Vice President 

Delaware Energy, LLC 

3001 W. Loop 250 N 

Suite C-105-318 

Midland, TX 79705 
(214) 558-1371

This electronic transmission and any attached documents or other writings are intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed ond may contain information that is privileged, 
confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure, If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify sender by return e-mail and destroy the communication. Any 
disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action concerning the contents of this communication or any attachments by anyone other than the named recipient is strictly prohibited.

From: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD [mailto:Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us]

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 11:56 AM

To: Preston Stein <preston@delawareenergytlc.com>

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

<Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Subject: RE: Status of Herren Fed Gas Com #1 & Paloma Fed Com #1

Mr. Stein:

The application for the Herren Fed Gas Com No. 1 proposes a disposal interval of the Delaware Mountain Group 
(DMG)that includes all three formations (including the Brushy Canyon formation based on correlation of completed 

intervals in the area), not just the Bell Canyon and Cherry Canyon formations as submitted. The New Mexico Bureau of 

Geology and Mineral Resources (Broadhead, 2010) identified this portion of the basin as having moderate to high 

potential for development of the Brushy Canyon by horizontal drilling. The HC tests conducted on the two perfed 

intervals in the lower DMG (at 5230'-5270' and at 5140'-5160') along with the test of the shallower, historical intervals 

of the Bell Canyon formation are representative of vertical DMG play development of the 1980's. Since this proposed 

injection contains a strata with potential hydrocarbon development, Division is considering modification of the 

application to the upper two formations.

The application does note that usable water is from surface to the base of the Rustler and that there are no known 

water wells in the vicinity. Review of the State Engineer's Waters Database identifies at least three shallow water wells 

(less than 110 feet deep) in Section 8 and within one-mile of the SWD location. All of these wells are domestic sources. 

Please refer to Section XI of the C-108 for addressing this matter.

l



Finally, though your summary list of the application notes a completed C-108 form, this item was not include in the 

package received by OCD. Would you please provide a PDF copy when possible.

If can provide these items and any additional information in support of the lithologic units and hydrocarbon potential 

would assist in the processing of this application. Please contact me with regards to any questions on this request or 

additional concerns regarding the application. PRG

Phillip R. Goetze, PG 
Engineering Bureau 
Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Direct: 505.476.3466 
E-mail: DhilliD.aoetze@state.nm.us

From: Preston Stein [mailto:preston@delawareenerRyllc.com1

Sent: Monday, July 11, 2016 4:14 PM

To: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us>

Subject: RE: Status of Herren Fed Gas Com #1 & Paloma Fed Com #1

Good Afternoon Mr. Goetze,

I'm just following up again as to the status of the Herren Fed Gas Com permit referenced below. I spoke with Mr. 

McMillan regarding the Paloma Fed but have not yet been apprised of the Herren Fed Gas Com status. Thanks!

Best Regards,

Preston M. Stein 
Vice President 
Delaware Energy, LLC 

3001 W. Loop 250 N 

Suite C-105-318 
Midland, TX 79705 

(214) 558-1371

This electronic transmission and any attached documents or other writings are intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, 
confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify sender by return e-mail and destroy the communication. Any 
disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action concerning the contents of this communication or any attachments by anyone other than the named recipient is strictly prohibited.

From: Preston Stein fmailto:Preston@delawareenergyllc.coml 

Sent: Friday, June 24, 201611:04 AM 

To: Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us

Subject: Fwd: Status of Herren Fed Gas Com #1 & Paloma Fed Com #1 

Good Morning Mr. Goetze,

2



Please see below. I spoke with Mr. McMillan this morning and he had no idea where these permits were. I have 

confirmation of receipt by the OCD of both. I submitted proofs of notice and publication affidavit for Paloma Fed and 

Herren Fed Gas Com on 5/27 and 6/2.

As the 15 day period has passed, I'm trying to get an idea of status on these so that we can properly plan and coordinate 

development etc. Thanks in advance.

Best Regards,

Preston M. Stein 

Vice President 

Delaware Energy, LLC 

3001 W. Loop 250 N 

Suite C-105-318 

Midland, TX 79705 
(214) 558-1371

This electronic transmission and any attached documents or other writings are intended only for the person or entity to 
which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. 
If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify sender by return e-mail and destroy the 
communication. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action concerning the contents of this 
communication or any attachments by anyone other than the named recipient is strictly prohibited.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Preston Stein <preston@delawareenergvllc.com>

Date: June 23, 2016 at 4:15:57 PM CDT
To: "'McMillan, Michael, EMNRD'" <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>

Subject: RE: Status of Herren Fed Gas Com #1 & Paloma Fed Com #1

Good Afternoon Mr. McMillan,

Just following up as to the below. Thanks,

Best Regards,

Preston M. Stein 
Vice President 
Delaware Energy, LLC 

3001 W. Loop 250 N 
Suite C-105-318 
Midland, TX 79705 
(214) 558-1371

This electronic transmission and any attached documents or other writings are intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain 
information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify sender 
by return e-mail and destroy the communication. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action concerning the contents of this communication or 
any attachments by anyone other thon the named recipient is strictly prohibited.

From: Preston Stein fmailto:Preston(5>delawareenergyllc.coml 

Sent: Monday, June 20, 2016 12:03 PM

To: 'McMillan, Michael, EMNRD' <Michael.McMillan(S»state.nm.us> 

Subject: Status of Herren Fed Gas Com #1 & Paloma Fed Com #1

3



Good Morning Mr. McMillan,

I'm just following up as to the current status of the Herren Fed Gas Com and the Paloma Fed Com 
applications for injection/SWD that Delaware Energy submitted last month. Having received no notice 

of protest from any affected parties and having submitted all necessary proof of notice information, I 
believe we should be close to receiving approval assuming the technical aspects of the permits are 

satisfactory, etc.

Thanks,

Best Regards,

Preston M. SteinVice President 

Delaware Energy, LLC3001W. Loop 250 N 
Suite C-105-318Midland, TX 79705 

(214)558-1371
This electronic transmission and any attached documents or other writings are intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and 
may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you have received this communication in error, 
please immediately notify sender by return e-mail and destroy the communication. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any 
action concerning the contents of this communication or any attachments by anyone other than the named recipient is strictly prohibited.
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Additional Questions on 0108

VII.
1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Average 2500 BWPD, Max 10,000 BWPD

2. Whether the system is open or closed;
Open System, Commercial SWD

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
Average 300 PSI, Max 578 PSI

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other 
than reinjected produced water; and,

Bone Spring (Willow Lake and Hay Hollow Pools) and Wolfcamp produced water. Water is compatible. 
Many Delaware SWD wells in the area dispose of water from these horizons, no known incapability exist. See 
attached water analysis from Bone Spring and Wolfcamp produced water.

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the 
proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred 
from existing literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

See attached water analysis from nearby Delaware producing well. T24S, R28E

*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic 
name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of 
drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/I or less) 
overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to be immediately underlying the 
injection interval.

The proposed disposal interval is located in the Delaware Mountain Group 2,200'- 4,250' (Bell Canyon to 
Cherry Canyon Formations). The top of the Bell Canyon (top of Delaware Mountain Group) is located at 
the base of the Lamar Lime. Bell Canyon and Cherry Canyon contains fine grain sandstone with 
interbedded siltstones. There are no fresh water zones underlying the proposed injection zone. Usable 
water depth is from surface to the base of the Rustler at 350'. No known ground water wells exist in 
section 7, however the are many wells in section 8 of T24-27E. Water source is older alluvium with an 
average depth to water of 25ft. One well exist in section 18 T24 27E at a depth of 32ft. An additional well 
exist in section 13 of 24S 26E with a max depth of 200ft.

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
10,000 gallons 15% HCL acid job with packer

X. Logs have been submitted by the previous operator. Delaware Energy will submit cased hole logs 

following workover and completion work.

XI. A water well sample from section 8-24S-27E and section 18-24S-26E are included.

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available 
geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between 
the disposal zone and any underground sources of drinking water.



Delaware Energy, L.L.C. has reviewed and examined available geologic and engineering data in the area of 

interest for the Herren Fed Gas Com #1SWD and have found no evidence of faults or other hydrologic 

connections between the Delaware disposal zone and the underground sources of drinking water.

Preston Stein Vice-President 4/27/2016

 Title Date

III. WELL DATA

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

Herren Fed Gas Com #1, Sec. 7-T24S-R27E, 1980' FSL & 1980' FWL, UL K, Eddy County, New Mexico

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how 

such top was determined.

Casing Size Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Hole Size Top of Cement Determined

13-3/8" 417' 550 17-1/2" Surface Circulate

8-5/8" 5,618' 1200 11" 240' Free point & cut

*7" UFJ 2,842' 150 7.825" Surface Circulate, CBL

* proposed

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.

4-1/2" OD, Internally Plastic Coated Tubing set 50ft above uppermost perforation

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly 

used.

Weatherford Arrow set IX injection packer, nickel plated with on/off tool

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be 

addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information 

shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.

Delaware - Bell Canyon to Cherry Canyon 

Pool Name: SWD (Delaware)

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

2,892' to 4,250 (perforated)

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

The well was originally drilled to test Wolfcamp, Bone Springs, and Delaware Sands. The well was found 

unproductive of hydrocarbons

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to 

seal off such perforations.



Perforations 10,026'-10,134', Plugged with CIBP set @ 10,000' w/ 35 sx cmt 

Perforations 5,230'-5,270', Plugged with CIBP set @ 5,215'

Perforations 5,140'-5,160', Plugged with CIBP set @ 5,120' 

perforated 2,892'-2,914', spotted cement plug from 2764' to 2914'

Perforations 417'- 422 plugged with 100 sacks cement with tubing at 441' then squeezed 

Plugged with 100 sx cmt spotted from 365'-465'

Spotted 100ft plug at 240' {casing stub)

Spotted surface plug with 20 sx

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if 

any.
Next Higher: None. Next Lower: Bone Spring 5,620’, Wolfcamp 8,718', Strawn 10,710', Atoka 10,955', Morrow 

11,440'



Herren Federal Gas Com No 1
1980 'F5L 8. 1980' FWL, UL K. SEC. 7. T-24S R-27E, Eddy County, NM 

API » 30-015-21033

4.5" IPC tubing

CIBP (5) 5,120'

CIBP (5) 5,215'

Cl BP w/ 10 sx cmt @ 5,400’

13-3/8", & 417'
550 sx cmt (CIRC) 

Perforations: 417'-422'

7" UFJ Csg Liner, Surface - 2,842' 

Cmt'd to surface

Perforations: 2,892'H f50'

Perforations: 5,140‘-5,160'

Perforations: 5,230'-5,270'

8-5/8", @ 5618' 

1200 sx cmt. (CIRC)

5-1/2” Casing cut @ 7,610'

CIBP w/ 35 sx cmt @ 10,000'

Cmt plug spotted from 7,560'-7,660'

Perforations: 10,026'-10,134' (Wolfcamp)

5-1/2" @ 12,243'

650 sx cmt

PBTD 11,400'



Side 1 INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

OPERATOR: Delaware Energy LLC

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Herren Fed Gas Com No 1

WELL LOCATION: 1980; FSL. 1980’ FWL K. 7 24S 27E
FOOTAGE LOCATION 

WELLBORE SCHEMA TIC

UNIT LETTER SECTION TOWNSHIP

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA

RANGE

Hole Size: 17-1/2”

Surface Casing

________ Casing Size: 13-3/8”

Cemented with: 550 sx. or ft3

Top of Cement:___SURFACE

Total Depth: 417’

Method Determined: Circulated

Hole Size: IF

Intermediate Casing (N/AI

_______ Casing Size: 8-5/8”

Cemented with: 1200 sx. or
ft3

Top of Cement:___240’
Total Depth: 5618’

Method Determined: Free point & cut

Liner*

Hole Size: 7.825” Casing Size: 7”, 26#

Cemented with: 50 sx. or ft3

Top of Cement: Surface 

Total Depth: 2,842’

Method Determined: CBL

2.892:
Injection Interval 

feet to
Perforated, Cased Hole



INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Tubing Size: 4.5”Lining Material:Internally plastic coated

Type of Packer:_____ Weatherford Arrow Set IX Injection Packer

Packer Setting Depth: 50-100ft above perforations

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):_____ NONE___________________________

Additional Data

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? _______ Yes ___XXX____ No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Well was originally drilled to test Wolfcamp. 

Bone Springs, and Delaware Sands. The well was found to be unproductive of hydrocarbons.

2. Name of the Injection Formation: DELA WARE-BELL - CHERRY CANYON

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable):SWD: DELAWARE

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated 
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used.

Yes.
Perforations 10,026’-10,134% Plugged with CIBP set @ 10,000’ w/ 35 sx emt 
Perforations 5,230’-5,270’, Plugged with CIBP set @ 5,215’
Perforations 5,140’-5,160’, Plugged with CIBP set @ 5,120’
Perforations 2,892’-2,914’, Plugged with cement plug spotted from 2764’ to 2914’
Squeeze perfs at 417’- 422’ 100 sx emt spotted with tubing at 441’
Spotted plug from 365’- 465’
Spotted 100ft plug at 240’ (casing Stub)
20sx surface plug



5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed 
injection zone in this area:

BELOW: Bone Spring 5.620*. Wolfcamp 8.718*. Strawn 10.710\ Atoka 10,955*. Morrow 11.440*.

ABOVE: NONE
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Goetze^.PhHIig^MNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD 

Tuesday, July 12, 2016 10:55 AM 
'Preston Stein'
Jones, William V, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

RE: Status of Herren Fed Gas Com #1 & Paloma Fed Com #1

Mr. Stein:

The application for the Herren Fed Gas Com No. 1 proposes a disposal interval of the Delaware Mountain Group 

(DMG)that includes all three formations (including the Brushy Canyon formation based on correlation of completed 
intervals in the area), not just the Bell Canyon and Cherry Canyon formations as submitted. The New Mexico Bureau of 

Geology and Mineral Resources (Broadhead, 2010) identified this portion of the basin as having moderate to high 

potential for development of the Brushy Canyon by horizontal drilling. The HC tests conducted on the two perfed 

intervals in the lower DMG (at 5230'-5270' and at 5140'-5160') along with the test of the shallower, historical intervals 

of the Bell Canyon formation are representative of vertical DMG play development of the 1980's. Since this proposed 

injection contains a strata with potential hydrocarbon development, Division is considering modification of the 

application to the upper two formations.

The application does note that usable water is from surface to the base of the Rustler and that there are no known 

water wells in the vicinity. Review of the State Engineer's Waters Database identifies at least three shallow water wells 

(less than 110 feet deep) in Section 8 and within one-mile of the SWD location. All of these wells are domestic sources. 

Please refer to Section XI of the C-108 for addressing this matter.

Finally, though your summary list of the application notes a completed C-108 form, this item was not include in the 

package received by OCD. Would you please provide a PDF copy when possible.

if can provide these items and any additional information in support of the lithologic units and hydrocarbon potential 

would assist in the processing of this application. Please contact me with regards to any questions on this request or 

additional concerns regarding the application. PRG

Phillip R. Goetze, PG 
Engineering Bureau 
Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Direct: 505.476.3466 
E-mail: phillip.qoetze@state.nm.us

From: Preston Stein [mailto:preston@delawareenergyllc.com] 

Sent: Monday, July 11, 2016 4:14 PM

l



/ .... OIL CONSERVATION
iSt (irrela'tuwO o&ll

Submit To Appropriate District Office
Two Copies
District 1

S ta%'ofl)(^sM©ii58lcT

Energy, Minerals a^rj^jatu^l^^fjources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South StFfiSfSisxJr.

Form C-105
Revised August 1,2011

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First Si., Artesia, NM 88210

l. WELL API NO.
30-015-42458

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Ret., Aztec, NM 87410

2. Type of Lease
fl] STATE OFEE 0 FED/INDIAN

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 3. Stale Oil & Gas Lease No.

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG ' r 'V.!' f"*
4. Reason for filing: 5. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name-'“'N

Black River Stale / ttr’
COMPLETION REPORT (Fill in boxes #1 through #31 for State and Fee wells only)

0 C-144 CLOSURE ATTACHMENT (Fill in boxes #1 through #9, #15 Date Rig Released and #32 and/or 

#33: attach this and the plat to the C-144 closure report in accordance with 19.15-17-13,K NMAC)____________

6. Well Number:

4H

ltd*' i

7. Type of Completion:
NEW WELL 0 WQrkOVER □ DEEPENING 0PLUG8ACK 0 DIFFERENT RESERVOIR POTHER

8. Name of Operator

COG Operating LLC
9. OGRID

229137
10. Address of Operator

2208 W. Main Street 
Artesia, NM 88210

11. Pool name or Wildcat

Wildcat; Wollcamp

12.Location Unit Ltr Section Township Range Lot Feet from the N/S Line Feet from the E/W Line County

Surface: M 24 S 27E 660 South 250 West Eddy

BH: 24S 27E 701 South 67! East Eddy

13. Date Spudded

8/31/14
14. DateT.D, Reached

9/27/14
15. Date Rig Released

10/1/14
16. Date Completed (Ready to Produce)

12/11/14
17. Elevations (Dl>ai 
RT.GR.ctc.)^3212’ GR

18. Total Measured Depth of Well

13775'
19. Plug Back Measured Depth

13698'
20. Was Directional Survey Made?

Yes
21. Type Electric a

22. Producing Intcrval(s), of litis completion - Top. Bottom, Name

9823-13680’ Bone Spring____________________

23. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB ./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

13 3/8” 54.5# 350’ 17 1/2” 400 sx 0
9 5/8” 36# 2035’ 12 1/4” 750 sx 0

7” 29# 8932’ 8 3/4” . 900 sx 0
4 1/2” 13.5# 8637-13770 6 1/8” 600 sx

24. LINER RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD

SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET

2 7/8” 8802’

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number)

9823-13600’(936)
13670-13680’ (60)

27. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE. ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

9823-13600’ Acdz w/81606 gal 7 1/2%; Frac w/7820415# 
sand & 7579404 gal fluid

28. PRODUCTION
Date First Production

12/20/14
Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump)

Flowing
Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in)

Producing
Date of Test

i/19/15
Hours Tested

24
Choke Size

36/64”
Prod’n For 
Test Period

Oil - Bbl

348
Gas - MCF

2691
Water - Bbl.

2025
Gas - Oil Ratio

Flow Tubing

Press. 1500#
Casing Pressure Calculated 24- 

Hour Rate
Oil-Bbl.

348
Gas - MCF

2691
Water - Bbl.

2025
29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, usedjorjucl, vailed, etc.)

Flared
31. List Attachments

Surveys & logs previously submitted
32. If a temporary pit was used ut the well, attach a plal with the location of the temporary”pitT

33. If an on-site burial was used at the welf report the exact location of the on-site burial:

Oil Gravity - API - (Coir.)

30. Test Witnessed By

Tyler Deans

Latitude _ Longitude NAD 1927 1983
/ hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

Primed
Signaim Name: Stormi Davis Title Regulatory Analyst Date: 1/29/15

E-mail Address; sdavis@concho.com



INSTRUCTIONS
This form is lo be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or 
deepened well and not later than 60 days after completion of closure. When submitted as a completion report, this shall be accompanied by one 
copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths 
reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple 
completions, items 11,12 and 26-31 shall be reported for each zone.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico
T. Anhy T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Penn A"
T. Salt 482’ T. Strawn T. Kirtland T. Penn. "B"
B. Salt 1765’ T. Atoka T. Fruitland T. Penn. "C"
T. Yates T. Miss T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. "D"
T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Cliff House T. Lcadville
T. Queen T. Silurian T. Menefee T. Madison
T. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Point Lookout T. Elbert
T. San Andres T. Simpson T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. Glorieta T. McKee T. Gallup T. Ignacio Otzte
T. Paddock T. Lamar 1986’ Base Greenhorn T.Granite
T. Blinebry T. Bell Canyon 2085’ T. Dakota
T.Tubb T. Cherry Canyon 2841’ T. Morrison
T. Drinkard T. Brushy Canyon 3876’ T.Todilto
T. Abo T. Bone Spring Lm 5437’ T. Entrada
T. Wolfcamp 8783’ T. Is1 Bone Spring 6459’ T. Wingate
T. Penn T. 2nd Bone Spring 6935’ T. Chinle
T. Cisco (Bough C) T. 3,d Bone Spring 8401’ T. Permian

OIL OR GAS 
SANDS OR ZONES

No. I, from......................................to............................................. No. 3, from.....................................to
No. 2, from......................................to............................................. No. 4, from.......................................to.

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, from......................................................to...................................................................feet...........................
No. 2, from......................................................to...................................................................feet......... ................
No. 3, from......................................................to...................................................................feet...........................



Submil To Appiopnnle District«ifice 
Syui/Lcasc - 6 copies 
Fee Lease - 5j 
District I
1625 N. ij i. NM 88240

Artcsia. NM 88210 

NM 87410 

SsnisFc. NM $7mi?

State of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL API NO 30 015 34701

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE FEE X

State Oil & Gas Lease No.

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
la. Type of Well:

OIL WELL CASWELL X DRY □ OTHER

b. Type of Completion:
NEW X WORK □ DEEPEN □ PLUG □ DIFF. 
WELL OYER BACK RESYR.

2. Name of Operator QGX ReSOUlCCS. LLC

7. lease Name or Unil

Red Bat Fee

S. Well No.: 1

Agreement Name

3. Address of Operator
P.O. Box 2064. Midland, IX 79702

9. Pool name or Wildcat:
Black River, Morrow (Gas)

4. Well location

Unit Letter___O

Section 8

660’___ Feet From The
Township 24S Range

South___ Line and
27E

1830 ’____Feet From The __

NMPM Eddy

East _Line

County

10. Date Spudded

8-25-06
11. Date T.D. Reached

9-22-06
12. Date CompL (Heady to Prod.) 

12-2-06
)F& RKB.RT.GR, etc.) 14. Kiev. Casinghead

15. Total Depth: 
12.344

16. Plug Back T.D.: 
12.260’

17. If Multiple Compl. How Many------l-^'Tntervafs Rotary Tools: X
Zones? ________ I Drilled By |_____

Cable Tools

19. Producing Intervals), of thu completion - Top, Bottom, Name
11,840-60’; 11,994-12,010’; 12,242-56’ - Morrow

20. Was Directional Survey Made 
No

21. T> pc Electric and Other Logs Run: GR/CCL/CBL
22. Was Well Cored No

23 CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB. FT DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOl«NT PULLED

13 3/8“ 48# 532* 171/2" 730 sx None
9 5/8 * 36# 203 r 121/4" 800 sx None

7“ 26# 9300' 8 Vi" 1250 sx None

24 LINER RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET

4 1/2" 8996' 12.344- 355 SX 2 7/8" 8920*

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number):
Morrow @ 11,840-12,256’ w/4 shots/ft
Morrow @ JJ,644-11,760’
CIBP @ 11,800’ pushed down to 12,182’ washed out hole to 
12,260’ (Jan 07).

27. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT. SQUEEZE. ETC.
DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

1J.840-J2.256** 495 bbJ frac n/40000# ultra prop
w/196 tons C02

11.644-11.760* 3000 gals 7.5% HCL/22900 gal frac w/48500#
22_____________________________________________

2S PRODUCTION
Date First Production:
12-3-06

PriHXjction Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size und type pump)
flowing

Well Status (Prod. orSliut-in)

Date of Test

2-1-07

Hours Tested
24

Choke Size
32/64"

IWnPor Oil-BM Gas-MCF Water-Bbl.
Test Period

1 0 1 340 1 28

Gas - Oil Ratio

Flow Tubing
Press.

200=

Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water - Bbl.
Hour Rale

Oil Gravity - API - (Corr.)

29. Disposition of Cias (Solti, used Jor Jne uniteJ. ete.l Test \ itocsseJ By

Sales ____
30. List Attachments'

Loss & inclination. C-104

Signature

E-inail Address ann ntcliie mvtor net

Naiue : Ann E. Ritchie Title: Regulatory Agent Date: 3-13-07

INSTRUCTIONS



OGX Resources, LLC, Red Bat Fee #1, API #30-015-34701 *
* This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-dnlled or 

deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests 
conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths 
shall also be reported. For multiple completions, items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintuplicate 
except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico
T. Anhy T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Penn. "B"
T. Salt T. Strawn T. Kixtland-Fruitland T. Penn. HC"
B. Salt T Atoka 11.128’ T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn "D"
T. Yates T. Miss T. Cliff House T. Leadville
T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Mcnefoe T Madison
T. Queen T. Silurian T. Point Lookout T. Elbert
T. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. San Andres T. Simpson T. Gallup__ T. Ignacio Otzte
T. Glorieta T. McKee Base Greenhorn T. Granite
T. Paddock T. Ellenburger T. Dakota T
T. Blinebry T, Gr Wash T. Morrison T
T.Tubb T. Delaware Sand 2106’ T.Todilto T
T. Drinkard T. Bone Springs 6520’ T. Entrada T.
T. Abo T. Morrow 11,502’ T. Wingate T.

T. Wolfcamp 8821* T. T.Chinle T.
T. Penn T. T. Permian T.
T. Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Perm "A" T.

OIL OR GAS 
SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from....................................to............................................. No. 3, from..................................... to
No. 2, from....................................to............................................. No. 4, from..................................... to.

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. I, from....................................................... to................................................................ feet...........................
No. 2, from....................................................... to................................................................ feet...........................
No. 3, from....................................................... to................................................................ feet...........................

LITHOLOGY RECORD (Attach additional sheet if necessary)

From To Thickness 
In Feet Lithology From To Thickness 

In Feet Lithology

______ ,

Delaware @2106'
Cherry Canyon @ 2808’
Bone Spring @ 5500’
1st Bone Spring @ 6502’
2nd Bone Spring @ 7039’
3rd Bone Spring @ 8448*
Wolfcamp @ 8821 ’
Atoka @ 11,128*
Morrow @ 11,502’
Upper Morrow @ 11,612’
Middle Morrow @ 11,817*
Lower Morrow @ 12,130’





2660

3666



3160

3200

3300

3400

3506

3600





4266

4366

4400

4566

4666

4766





5366

5486

—5560-

5668

5700

5886



(acre ft per annum)

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

Active & Inactive Points of Diversion
(with Ownership Information)____________________________________

(R=POD has been replaced
and no longer serves this file, (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

C=the file is closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters)

WR File Nbr

C00342

C 00347 

C 00364 

00516

MO

00631

C 00683

C 00821

C 00850

C 01366 

C 01452 

C 01646

Sub q q q

basin Use Diversion Owner County POD Number Code Grant Source 6416 4 Sec Tws Rnq X Y

C CLS 0 UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA ED C 00342 C 4 1 13 24S 27E 580432 3565080’£

CUB EXP 0 BRANTLEY GEORGE ED C 00347 Shallow 1 1 13 24S 27E 580010 3565479’ ^

C CLS 0 A.J. CRAWFORD ED C 00364 C 1 2 09 24S 27E 575997 3567043* ^

C IRR 72.4 BARBARA DAVIS ED C 00516 Shallow 1 3 4 08 24S 27E 574288 3565901* £

ED C 00516 POD3 1 3 4 08 24S 27E 574288 3565901* £

ED C 00516 POD5 1 3 4 08 24S 27E 574286 3565921 £

ED C 00516 POD6 Shallow 1 4 3 08 24S 27E 573885 3565895* £

ED C 00516 S Shallow 1 3 4 08 24S 27E 574288 3565901 £

C SAN
QdRL SCOUTS OF AMERICA

ED C 00631 Shallow 3 3 4 08 24 S 27E 574288 3565701* 10

C DOM 3 HARLEY DAVIS ED C 00683 Shallow 4 3 08 24S 27E 573986 3565796* £

C PRO 0 UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA ED C 00821 Shallow 3 2 09 24S 27E 575996 3566635* £

C PRO 0 UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA ED C 00850 Shallow 2 3 09 24S 27E 575595 3566223* £

C DOM
(j)} F FOREHAND

ED C 00929 Shallow 3 3 18 24S 27E 572013 3564159*

c DOM ^ALBERT E. WARREN ED C 01169 Shallow 1 4 3 18 24S 27E 572282 3564261* ^

c DOM 0CAMP LAVELLE ZIA GIRL SCOUT C. ED C 01187 Shallow 4 3 08 24S 27E 573986 3565796* £

EXP 0 HARLEY DAVIS ED C 01366 Shallow 4 08 24S 27E 574590 3566003* ^

c STK S3\WILLIAM DIESCHER ED C 01452 Shallow 22 24S 27 E 577435 3563175* ^

IRR 0 GEORGE BRANTLEY ED C 01646 13 24S 27E 580641 3564866* ^

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

7/12/16 10:36 AM Page 1 of 4 ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION



(acre ft per annum)

Sub

WR File Nbr basin Use Diversion Owner County POD Number

ED C01646X

ED C 01646 X2

ED C 01646 X3

ED C 01646 X4

C 01721 C STK 0 WILLIAM DIESCHER ED C 01721

C 01836 IRR 0 GEORGE BRANTLEY ED C 01836

C 01841 C STK 0 WILLIAM DIESCHER ED C 01841

C 01943 C STK
^^ARY THOMPSON

ED C 01943

C 02937 C PRO 0 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY ED C 02937

C 02941 C PRO 0 PATTERSON DRILLING ED C 02941

ED C 02941 POD1

C 02942 C PRO 0 SAMSON ED C 02942

C 02976 C STK
^T^EORGE BRANTLEY

ED C02976

C 03032 C DOL
^/fj)EORGE BRANTLEY

ED C 03032

C 03037 C DOL
/T^EORGE BRANTLEY

ED C 03037

Q453055 C DOL 0 GEORGE BRANTLEY ED C 03055

CJ03092 C DOM
^?)JAMES S DAVIS

ED C 03092

C 03145 C STK £3)GEORGE BRANTLEY ED C 03145

C 03147 C MUL ^f^pEORGE BRANTLEY ED C 03147

C 03246 C PRO 0 MARBOB ENERGY CORP ED C 01986

C 03253 C PRO 0 MEWBOURNE OIL ED C 03032

C 03260 C STK ^T^LARAMAI R HAYHURST
ED C 03260 POD1

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

7/12/16 10:36 AM Page 2 of 4

(R=POD has been replaced 
and no longer serves this file, 

C=the file is closed)

Code Grant

(quarters are 1 =NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters)

q q q
Source 6416 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y

1 13 24S 27E 580221 3565275* ^

2 13 24S 27E 581045 3565286* £

3 13 24S 27E 580239 3564464* £

4 13 24S 27E 581057 3564476* £

1 25 24S 27E 580271 3562033* £

1 1 13 24S 27E 580010 3565479* £

1 29 24S 27E 573806 3561953* £

1 13 24S 27E 580221 3565275* £

3 4 3 12 24S 27E 580315 3565789* £

3 4 3 12 24S 27E 580315 3565789* £

3 4 3 12 24S 27E 580315 3565789*

3 4 3 23 24S 27E 578748 3562516* £

Shallow 4 2 3 12 24S 27E 580519 3566195* ^

4 1 4 12 24S 27E 580931 3566200* £

Shallow 4 3 4 12 24S 27E 580930 3565795* £

2 3 4 12 24S 27E 580930 3565995* £

Shallow 4 3 1 08 24S 27E 573678 3566501* £

Shallow 3 1 4 13 24S 27E 580749 3564579’£

3 3 3 12 24S 27E 579884 3565715 £

3 4 3 12 24S 27E 581302 3566124 |0

4 1 4 12 24S 27E 580931 3566200* ^0

Shallow 3 3 3 12 24S 27E 579994 3565935 £

ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION



__ _ (acre ft per annum)
[~ ' Sub

WR File Nbr basin Use Diversion Owner Countv POD Number

C 03300 C PRO 0 YATES PETROLEUM ED C 01986

C 03311 C PRO 0 MARBOBENERGY ED C 01986

C 03333 c PRO 0 OGX RESOURCES LLC ED C03147

C 03352 c PRO 0 NOVA MUD ED C 03147

C 03353 c PRO 0 MARBOBENERGY ED C 01986

C 03354 c PRO 0 NOVA MUD ED C 01986

C 03416 EXP 0 JAMES S DAVIS ED C 03416 POD1

C 03489 c EXP 0 JAMES S. DAVIS ED C 03489 POD1

C 03490 c EXP 0 JAMES DAVIS ED C 03490 POD1

C 03560 c DOM ri\DANIEL MAGBY ED C 03560 POD1

C 03707 c PRO 0 BARBARA DAVIS ED C 00516 POD9

C 03708 c PRO 0 JIM DAVIS ED C 00516S

C 03740 c DOL 0 GEORGE BRANTLEY ED C 03740 POD1

C 03837 c PRO 0 DEVON ENERGY CO ED C 03260 POD1

C 03838 c PRO 0 DEVON ENERGY CO ED C 03260 POD1

C 03839 c PRO 0 DEVON ENERGY CO ED C 03260 POD1

C 03869 c STK
( 3 DRAPER BRANTLEY JR

ED C 03869 POD1

(R=POD has been replaced
and no longer serves this file, (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

C=the file is closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters)

Code Grant

NON

q q q
Source 6416 4 Sec Tws Rnq X Y

3 4 3 12 24S 27E 581302 3566124 0

3 4 3 12 24S 27E 581302 3566124 0)

3 3 3 12 24S 27E 579884 3565715 0

3 3 3 12 24S 27E 579884 3565715 0

3 4 3 12 24S 27E 581302 3566124 0

3 4 3 12 24S 27E 581302 3566124 0

- 3 1 4 08 24S- 27E 574271 3566180 0

Shallow 2 4 3 08 24S 27E 574153 3565939 0

Shallow 3 4 3 08 24 S 27 E 573811 3565709 0

Shallow 2 3 3 18 24 S 27 E 572009 3564150 0

3 4 3 08 24S 27E 573809 3565705 0

Shallow 1 3 4 08 24S 27E 574288 3565901 0

4 4 4 12 24 S 27E 581283 3565795 0

Shallow 3 3 3 12 24 S 27E 579994 3565935 0

Shallow 3 3 3 12 24 S 27E 579994 3565935 0

Shallow 3 3 3 12 24S 27E 579994 3565935 0

1 3 4 12 24S 27E 580677 3566039 0

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, 
reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.
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Record Count: 57

POD Search:

POD Basin: Carlsbad

PLSS Search:

Township: 24S Range: 27E 

Sorted by: File Number


